
 
 

 
SCHOOL PERFORMANCE FACT SHEET 

 
Master of Contract Management (MCM) 

 
The California Private Postsecondary Education Act (CPPEA) of 2009, which is effective 
January 1, 2010, requires under section 94910 of CPPEA that a school provide information for 
each program offered in regards to completion rates, placement rates, licensure exam passage 
rates, and salary/wage information. AGU does not advertise or provide placement services 
nor does it express or imply that a particular salary may be earned after completing a 
degree or certificate program. 
 
Please review the data below and initial and date as well as sign on the last page. Return these 
sheets in the enclosed self-addressed, stamped envelope. We are required to maintain a copy in 
each student file. 
 
COMPLETION RATES 
 

Master of Contract Management (MCM) (36 credits) 
 

Calendar 
Year 1 

Number of 
Students 

Who Began 
Program 2 

Students 
Available for 
Graduation 3 

Graduates 4 
Completion 

Rate 5 

Student Initials 
and Date 
Signed 

2012 32 32 29 91%  
2013 27 27 27 100%  

 
1 Year students are scheduled to graduate if they complete the program within 100% of the 
published program length (7 years). 
2 “Number of students who began program” is the number of students who began the program 
who are scheduled to complete the program within 100% of the published program length (7 
years) within the reporting calendar year. 
3 “Students available for graduation” is the number of students who began program minus the 
number of “students unavailable for graduation,” which means those students who have died, 
been incarcerated, or called to active military duty. 
4 “Graduates” is the number of students who completed the program within 100% of the 
published program length (7 years). 
5 “Completion rate” is the number of graduates divided by the number of students available for 
graduation. 



PLACEMENT RATES 
 
AGU’s programs are not designed or advertised to lead to a particular career, or advertised or 
promoted with any claim regarding job placement. 
 
EXAM PASSAGE RATE 
 
AGU does not offer programs that require licensure. 
 
SALARY AND WAGE INFORMATION 
 

Master of Contract Management (MCM) (36 credits) 
 

Calendar 
Year 

Graduates 
Available for 
Employment 1 

Graduates 
Employed in 

the Field 2 

Students Not 
Reporting 

Salary 
2012 29 29 20 
2013 27 27 16 

 
 

Annual Salary and Wages Reported by Graduates Employed in the Field 3 
Calendar 

Year 
$0 –  
$5,000 

$5,001 –  
$10,000 

$10,001 –  
$15,000 

$15,001 – 
$20,000 

$20,001 – 
$25,000 

$25,001 – 
$30,000 

$30,001 – 
$35,000 

2012        
2013        

 
Annual Salary and Wages Reported by Graduates Employed in the Field 3 

Calendar 
Year 

$35,001 –  
$40,000 

$40,001 –  
$45,000 

$45,001 –  
$50,000 

$50,001 – 
$55,000 

$55,001 – 
$60,000 

$60,001 – 
$65,000 

$65,001 – 
$70,000 

2012       1 
2013        

 
Annual Salary and Wages Reported by Graduates Employed in the Field 3 

Calendar 
Year 

$70,001 –  
$75,000 

$75,001 –  
$80,000 

$80,001 –  
$85,000 

$85,001 – 
$90,000 

$90,001 – 
$95,000 

$95,001 – 
$100,000 

Over 
$100,000 

2012  1 1  2  4 
2013 2 1 1 4 2 1 1 

 
1 “Graduates available for employment” means the number of graduates minus the number of 
graduates unavailable for employment. Graduates unavailable for employment means graduates 
who, after graduation, die, become incarcerated, are called to active military duty, are 
international students that leave the United States or do not have a visa allowing employment in 
the United States, or are continuing their education in an accredited or bureau-approved 
postsecondary institution. 



2 “Graduates employed in the field” means graduates who are gainfully employed within six 
months of graduation in a position for which the skills obtained through the education and 
training provided by the institution are required or provided a significant advantage to the 
graduate in obtaining the position. 
3 Salary is as reported by the student. Not all graduates reported salary. 
 
 
This fact sheet is filed with the Bureau for Private Postsecondary Education. Regardless of any 
information you may have relating to completion rates; this fact sheet contains the information as 
calculated pursuant to California state law. 
 
Any questions a student may have regarding this fact sheet that have not been satisfactorily 
answered by the institution may be directed to the Bureau for Private Postsecondary Education 
at: P.O. Box 980818, West Sacramento, California 95798-0818, www.bppe.ca.gov, phone: 888-
370-7589. 
 
 
 
    
Student Name – Print  Student Number 
 
 
    
Student Signature   Date 
 
 
    
School Official  Date 
 


