

# SCHOOL PERFORMANCE FACT SHEET

## Master of Contract Management (MCM)

The California Private Postsecondary Education Act (CPPEA) of 2009, which is effective January 1, 2010, requires under section 94910 of CPPEA that a school provide information for each program offered in regards to completion rates, placement rates, licensure exam passage rates, and salary/wage information. AGU does not advertise or provide placement services nor does it express or imply that a particular salary may be earned after completing a degree or certificate program.

Please review the data below and initial and date as well as sign on the last page. Return these sheets in the enclosed self-addressed, stamped envelope. We are required to maintain a copy in each student file.

## **COMPLETION RATES**

Calendar Year <sup>1</sup>	Number of Students Who Began Program <sup>2</sup>	Students Available for Graduation <sup>3</sup>	Graduates <sup>4</sup>	Completion Rate <sup>5</sup>	Student Initials and Date Signed
2012	32	32	29	91%	
2013	27	27	27	100%	

## Master of Contract Management (MCM) (36 credits)

<sup>1</sup> Year students are scheduled to graduate if they complete the program within 100% of the published program length (7 years).

 $^{2}$  "Number of students who began program" is the number of students who began the program who are scheduled to complete the program within 100% of the published program length (7 years) within the reporting calendar year.

<sup>3</sup> "Students available for graduation" is the number of students who began program minus the number of "students unavailable for graduation," which means those students who have died, been incarcerated, or called to active military duty.

<sup>4</sup> "Graduates" is the number of students who completed the program within 100% of the published program length (7 years).

<sup>5</sup> "Completion rate" is the number of graduates divided by the number of students available for graduation.

## PLACEMENT RATES

AGU's programs are not designed or advertised to lead to a particular career, or advertised or promoted with any claim regarding job placement.

#### EXAM PASSAGE RATE

AGU does not offer programs that require licensure.

### SALARY AND WAGE INFORMATION

Calendar Year	Graduates Available for Employment <sup>1</sup>	Graduates Employed in the Field <sup>2</sup>	Students Not Reporting Salary	
2012	29	29	20	
2013	27	27	16	

#### Master of Contract Management (MCM) (36 credits)

A	Annual Salary and Wages Reported by Graduates Employed in the Field <sup>3</sup>								
Calendar	\$0 -	\$5,001 -	\$10,001 -	\$15,001 -	\$20,001 -	\$25,001 -	\$30,001 -		
Year	\$5,000	\$10,000	\$15,000	\$20,000	\$25,000	\$30,000	\$35,000		
2012									
2013									

Annual Salary and Wages Reported by Graduates Employed in the Field <sup>3</sup>								
Calendar	\$35,001 -	\$40,001 -	\$45,001 -	\$50,001 -	\$55,001 -	\$60,001 -	\$65,001 -	
Year	\$40,000	\$45,000	\$50,000	\$55,000	\$60,000	\$65,000	\$70,000	
2012							1	
2013								

Annual Salary and Wages Reported by Graduates Employed in the Field <sup>3</sup>								
Calendar	\$70,001 -	\$75,001 -	\$80,001 -	\$85,001 -	\$90,001 -	\$95,001 -	Over	
Year	\$75,000	\$80,000	\$85,000	\$90,000	\$95,000	\$100,000	\$100,000	
2012		1	1		2		4	
2013	2	1	1	4	2	1	1	

<sup>1</sup> "Graduates available for employment" means the number of graduates minus the number of graduates unavailable for employment. Graduates unavailable for employment means graduates who, after graduation, die, become incarcerated, are called to active military duty, are international students that leave the United States or do not have a visa allowing employment in the United States, or are continuing their education in an accredited or bureau-approved postsecondary institution.

 $^2$  "Graduates employed in the field" means graduates who are gainfully employed within six months of graduation in a position for which the skills obtained through the education and training provided by the institution are required or provided a significant advantage to the graduate in obtaining the position.

<sup>3</sup> Salary is as reported by the student. Not all graduates reported salary.

This fact sheet is filed with the Bureau for Private Postsecondary Education. Regardless of any information you may have relating to completion rates; this fact sheet contains the information as calculated pursuant to California state law.

Any questions a student may have regarding this fact sheet that have not been satisfactorily answered by the institution may be directed to the Bureau for Private Postsecondary Education at: P.O. Box 980818, West Sacramento, California 95798-0818, <u>www.bppe.ca.gov</u>, phone: 888-370-7589.

Student Name – Print

Student Number

Student Signature

Date

School Official

Date